presentence investigation, and scheduled sentencing
for December 8, 2016. Following a hearing at which
counsel for the Commonwealth and the Defendant/

Appellant were afforded the opportunity to set forth
evidence and argument, the Court imposed a sentence
of incarceration for a term of four hundred fifty-six
(456) months to life in prison on the charge of the
First-Degree Murder of Nichelson Raymond; a
consecutive term of seventy-two (72) to one hundred
forty-four (144) months on the charge Robbery (Inflict
Serious Bodily Injury) against Nichelson Raymond; a
concurrent term of the same length on the charge of
Conspiracy to Robbery (Inflict Serious Bodily Injury)
against Nichelson Raymond; a consecutive term of
forty-eight (48) to ninety-six (96) months on the charge